categorical standard who discharges less than 25,000 gallons of industrial wastewater per day 
to the POTW.  

(20)  "Class IIA industrial user" means any nondomestic user of the City's wastewater disposal 
system who has an industrial wastewater discharge flow of twenty-five thousand (25,000) 
gallons or more per average work day, or may, in the opinion of the City, have a reasonable 
potential for adversely impacting, either singularly or in combination with other contributing 
industries, the City's treatment plant or the ability of the City to meet the objectives of this 
chapter or for violating any pretreatment standard or requirement.  

(21)  "Class IIB industrial user" means any nondomestic user of the City's wastewater disposal 
system who has an industrial wastewater discharge flow of less than twenty-five thousand 

(25,000) gallons per average work day to the POTW, or may, in the opinion of the City, have a 
reasonable potential for adversely impacting, either singularly or in combination with other 
contributing industries, the City's treatment plant or the ability of the City to meet the objectives